Item No
1

O 0N Ul b~ WN

e
N = O

[y
w

Item
Temporary Traffic Control
Mobilization and Demobilization
Selective Demolition
Site Clearing
Compacted Backfill
Excavation
Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP)
Aggregate Base
Hot Mix Asphalt
Traffic Markings
Seeding
Control Low Strength Material (CLSM)
Install Department Furnished Equipment and
Material

California Natural Resources Agency - Department of Water Resources
Division of Engineering

Bid Date: September 20, 2019

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Quantity

Unit
JOB
JOB
JOB
JOB
CcY
CcY
LF
TON
TON
JOB
JOB
CcY

JOB

Spec.:
Contract:

Summary of Bids

19-07
C51589

Bid Place:

Resources Building

Title: Drainage Culvert Replacement (Small Business Contract
Option), Willow Slough Bypass

Bidder 1

Bidder 2

Engineer's Estimate

Cal-Neva Construction Services, Inc.
2491 Rice Ave
West Sacramento, CA, USA 95691
916-374-9800

Bugler Construction
4847 Hopyard Road Suite 4-395
Pleasanton, CA, USA 94588
925-416-0700

Unit Cost

$20,000.00
$26,000.00
$13,000.00
$9,000.00
$140.00
$95.00
$100.00
$460.00
$1,100.00
$1,200.00
$3,500.00
$425.00

$6,000.00
Total

Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost
$20,000.00 $20,370.00 $20,370.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
$26,000.00 $10,878.00 $10,878.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
$13,000.00 $10,953.00 $10,953.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$9,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
$25,760.00 $106.00 $19,504.00 $20.00 $3,680.00
$20,615.00 $48.00 $10,416.00 $10.00 $2,170.00
$8,000.00 $194.00 $15,520.00 $750.00 $60,000.00
$6,900.00 $317.00 $4,755.00 $60.00 $900.00
$11,000.00 $722.00 $7,220.00 $600.00 $6,000.00
$1,200.00 $4,657.00 $4,657.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
$3,500.00 $4,053.00 $4,053.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
$14,025.00 $581.00 $19,173.00 $800.00 $26,400.00
$6,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$165,000.00 Total $135,199.00 Total $149,150.00
{
Small Business Preference (SBP) $0.00 SBP $0.00
Adjusted Bid for Comparison $135,199.00 Adjusted Bid $149,150.00

Guarantee Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount Bid Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount Bid

Surety Philadelphia Indemnity Insurace Company Hartford Fire Insurance Company

Comments Contract Awarded on September 23, 2019




California Natural Resources Agency - Department of Water Resources
Division of Engineering

Summary of Bids

Bid Date: September 20, 2019
Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Spec.: 19-17
Contract: C51589

Bid Place: Resources Building
Title: Drainage Culvert Replacement (Small Business
Contract Option), Willow Slough Bypass

Engineer's Estimate Bidder 3
Biondi Paving, Inc.
8150 37th Avenue
Sacramento, CA, USA 95824
Engineer's Estimate 916-383-5982
Item No Item Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost
1 Temporary Traffic Control 1 JoB $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00
2 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 JOB $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
3 Selective Demolition 1 JoB $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $3,031.00 $3,031.00
4 Site Clearing 1 ‘ JOB $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $4,000.00 ‘ $4,000.00
5 Compacted Backfill 184 cY $140.00 $25,760.00 $120.00 $22,080.00
6 Excavation 217 CcY $95.00 $20,615.00 $62.00 $13,454.00
7 Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP) 80 LF $100.00 $8,000.00 $188.00 $15,040.00
8 Aggregate Base 15 TON $460.00 $6,900.00 $570.00 $8,550.00
9 Hot Mix Asphalt 10 TON $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $1,250.00 ‘ $12,500.00
10 Traffic Markings 1 JoB $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
11 Seeding 1 JOB $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
12 Control Low Strength Material (CLSM) 33 cY $425.00 $14,025.00 $265.00 $8,745.00
Install Department Furnished Equipment and
13 Material 1 JOB $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Total $165,000.00 Total $150,500.00
[ [
Small Business Preference (SBP) $0.00
Adjusted Bid for Comparison‘ $150,500.00
Guarantee Ten Percent (10%) of Total Amount Bid
Surety Great American Insurance Company
Comments




	Cal-Neva
	Biondi



